June 28, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O.BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 ATTENTION: SECRETARY CHIAVETTA

Dear Ms. Chiavetta

Regarding to STSC Transportation Services Inc. Application for Motor Common Carrier of Persons in Group and Party Service has been return to us for following reason.

- List of all Members and Titles.
- List Shareholders information.

Members and Titles of STSC Transportation Services Inc. as follows;

Dr. Rick Yi - serving as CEO
Mr. Dong H Yun- serving as President
Mr. Jeremy Walker Esq. —serving as COO

Shareholders information are same as above.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Walker. Esquire

COO

STSC Transportation Services Inc.

attorneyjw@yahoo.com



STSC Transportation Services 905 Arch Street, Suite 202 Philadelphia, PA 19107





COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

17105326565

րուներիննիրիինցիրութի<u>րիինի</u>սիուներ